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 August  

Friday 01/08/2025 Registrations open HSC 

Friday  15/08/2026 Registration pick up -Sports Magic on site HSC 

Friday 22/08/2025 Registration pick up 

LANSW Introduction to Jav/TJ/HJ/Blocks LANSW Introduction to Jav/TJ/HJ/Blocks LANSW Introduction to Jav/TJ/HJ/Blocks LANSW Introduction to Jav/TJ/HJ/Blocks (11s up)(11s up)(11s up)(11s up)    

(additional paid registration through LANSW)(additional paid registration through LANSW)(additional paid registration through LANSW)(additional paid registration through LANSW) 

HSC 

HSCHSCHSCHSC    

Friday 29/08/2025 Come and Try Day HSC 

 

 

 

 

 SeptemberSeptemberSeptemberSeptember    
 

Friday 05/09/2025 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 06/09/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) HSC 

Wednesday 10/09/2025 Training clinic (5.30 6.30PM) HSC 

Friday 12/09/2025 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 13/09/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) HSC 

Wednesday 17/09/2025 Training clinic (5.30 6.30PM) HSC 

Friday 19/09/2025 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 20/09/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) HSC 

Wednesday 24/09/2025 Training clinic (5.30 6.30PM) HSC 

Friday 26/09/2025 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 27/09/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) HSC 



NSW All Schools ChampionshipsNSW All Schools ChampionshipsNSW All Schools ChampionshipsNSW All Schools Championships    SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC    

SundaySundaySundaySunday    28/09/202528/09/202528/09/202528/09/2025    NSW All Schools ChampionshipsNSW All Schools ChampionshipsNSW All Schools ChampionshipsNSW All Schools Championships    SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC    

MondayMondayMondayMonday    29/09/202529/09/202529/09/202529/09/2025    NSW All Schools ChampionshipsNSW All Schools ChampionshipsNSW All Schools ChampionshipsNSW All Schools Championships SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC 

TuesdayTuesdayTuesdayTuesday    30/09/202530/09/202530/09/202530/09/2025    NSW All Schools ChampionshipsNSW All Schools ChampionshipsNSW All Schools ChampionshipsNSW All Schools Championships SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC 

 

 

 

 

 OctoberOctoberOctoberOctober    
 

Tuesday 3/10/2025 All Schools All Schools All Schools All Schools CCCChampionshipshampionshipshampionshipshampionships SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC 

Wednesday 08/10/2025 Training clinic (5.30 6.30PM) HSC 

Friday 10/10/2025 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 11/10/2025 Lake Macquarie Multi Event ChampionshipLake Macquarie Multi Event ChampionshipLake Macquarie Multi Event ChampionshipLake Macquarie Multi Event Championship    HSCHSCHSCHSC    

Wednesday 15/10/2025 Training clinic (5.30 6.30PM) HSC 

Friday 17/10/2025 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 18/10/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) HSC 

Wednesday 22/10/2025 Training clinic (5.30 6.30PM) HSC 

Friday 24/10/2025 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 25/10/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) HSC 

Wednesday 29/10/2025 Training clinic (5.30 6.30PM) HSC 

Friday 31/10/2025 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 NovemberNovemberNovemberNovember    
 

Saturday 01/11/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) HSC 

Wednesday 05/11/2025 Training clinic (5.30 6.30PM) HSC 

Friday 07/11/2025 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 08/11/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) 

NSW NSW NSW NSW Relay Relay Relay Relay ChampionshipsChampionshipsChampionshipsChampionships    (8s(8s(8s(8s----12s)12s)12s)12s) 

HSC 

BlacktownBlacktownBlacktownBlacktown    

Sunday 09/11/2025 NSW NSW NSW NSW Relay Relay Relay Relay ChampionshipsChampionshipsChampionshipsChampionships    (8s(8s(8s(8s----12s)12s)12s)12s) BlacktownBlacktownBlacktownBlacktown 

Wednesday 12/11/2025 Training clinic (5.30 6.30PM) HSC 

Friday 14/11/2025 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) 

NSW NSW NSW NSW Relay Relay Relay Relay ChampionshipsChampionshipsChampionshipsChampionships    (13s(13s(13s(13s----Masters)Masters)Masters)Masters) 

HSC 

BlacktownBlacktownBlacktownBlacktown    

Saturday 15/11/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) 

NSW NSW NSW NSW Relay Relay Relay Relay ChampionshipsChampionshipsChampionshipsChampionships    ((((13131313ssss----MasterMasterMasterMasters)s)s)s) 

HSC 

BlacktownBlacktownBlacktownBlacktown    

Sunday 16/11/2025 NSW NSW NSW NSW Relay Relay Relay Relay ChampionshipsChampionshipsChampionshipsChampionships    (13s(13s(13s(13s----Masters)Masters)Masters)Masters) BlacktownBlacktownBlacktownBlacktown 

Wednesday 19/11/2025 Training clinic (5.30 6.30PM) HSC 

Friday 21/11/2025 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 22/11/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) 

High Velocity MeetHigh Velocity MeetHigh Velocity MeetHigh Velocity Meet    

HSC 

MaitlandMaitlandMaitlandMaitland    

WednesdayWednesdayWednesdayWednesday    22226666/11//11//11//11/2025202520252025    LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30----9.00pm)9.00pm)9.00pm)9.00pm)    HSCHSCHSCHSC    

Saturday 29/11/2025 Lake Macquarie Zone ChampionshipsLake Macquarie Zone ChampionshipsLake Macquarie Zone ChampionshipsLake Macquarie Zone Championships    HSHSHSHSCCCC    

Sunday 30/11/2025 Lake Macquarie Zone ChampionshipsLake Macquarie Zone ChampionshipsLake Macquarie Zone ChampionshipsLake Macquarie Zone Championships    HSCHSCHSCHSC    

 

  



 

 

 

 

 DecemberDecemberDecemberDecember    
 

Wednesday 03/12/2025 Training clinic (5.30 6.30PM) HSC 

Friday 05/12/2025 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 06/12/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) HSC 

Wednesday 10/12/2025 Training clinic (5.30 6.30PM) HSC 

FridayFridayFridayFriday    12/12/202512/12/202512/12/202512/12/2025    Christmas PartyChristmas PartyChristmas PartyChristmas Party    HSCHSCHSCHSC    

Saturday 13/12/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) HSC 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 JanuaryJanuaryJanuaryJanuary    
 

SaturdaySaturdaySaturdaySaturday    11110000/01//01//01//01/2026202620262026    Illawara Track ChallengeIllawara Track ChallengeIllawara Track ChallengeIllawara Track Challenge    TBCTBCTBCTBC    

Wednesday 14/01/2025 LA/Juniors/LA/Juniors/LA/Juniors/LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30Seniors carnival (5.30Seniors carnival (5.30Seniors carnival (5.30----9.00pm)9.00pm)9.00pm)9.00pm)    HSCHSCHSCHSC    

Friday 16/01/2026 No CarnivalNo CarnivalNo CarnivalNo Carnival    

Country ChampionshipsCountry ChampionshipsCountry ChampionshipsCountry Championships 

HSC 

DubboDubboDubboDubbo 

Saturday 17/01/2026 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) 

Country ChampionshipsCountry ChampionshipsCountry ChampionshipsCountry Championships 

HSC 

DubboDubboDubboDubbo    

Sunday 18/01/2026 Country ChampionshipsCountry ChampionshipsCountry ChampionshipsCountry Championships DubboDubboDubboDubbo 

Friday 23/01/2026 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 24/01/2026 High Velocity MeetHigh Velocity MeetHigh Velocity MeetHigh Velocity Meet    

NSW Combined Event Championships (16sNSW Combined Event Championships (16sNSW Combined Event Championships (16sNSW Combined Event Championships (16s----Masters)Masters)Masters)Masters)    

HSCHSCHSCHSC    

SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC    

Sunday 25/01/2026 NSW Combined Event Championships (16sNSW Combined Event Championships (16sNSW Combined Event Championships (16sNSW Combined Event Championships (16s----Masters)Masters)Masters)Masters) SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC 

Wednesday 29/01/2026 Training (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Friday 30/01/2026 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 31/01/2026 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) HSC 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 FebruaryFebruaryFebruaryFebruary    
 

Wednesday 04/02/2026 Training (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Friday 06/02/2026 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 09/02/2026 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) 

Cardiff Club CarnivalCardiff Club CarnivalCardiff Club CarnivalCardiff Club Carnival    

HSC 

CardiffCardiffCardiffCardiff    

WednesdayWednesdayWednesdayWednesday    11/02/202611/02/202611/02/202611/02/2026    LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30----9.00pm)9.00pm)9.00pm)9.00pm)    HSCHSCHSCHSC    

Friday 13/02/2026 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

SaturdaySaturdaySaturdaySaturday    11114444/02//02//02//02/2026202620262026    Region 2 ChampionshipsRegion 2 ChampionshipsRegion 2 ChampionshipsRegion 2 Championships    TBCTBCTBCTBC    

SundaySundaySundaySunday    15/02/202515/02/202515/02/202515/02/2025    Region 2 ChampionshipsRegion 2 ChampionshipsRegion 2 ChampionshipsRegion 2 Championships    TBCTBCTBCTBC    

Friday 20/02/2026 LA + Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) 

NSW Masters ChampionshipsNSW Masters ChampionshipsNSW Masters ChampionshipsNSW Masters Championships    

HSC 

SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC    

Saturday 21/02/2026 Norm Johnson CarnivalNorm Johnson CarnivalNorm Johnson CarnivalNorm Johnson Carnival    

NSW Masters ChampionshipsNSW Masters ChampionshipsNSW Masters ChampionshipsNSW Masters Championships 

HSCHSCHSCHSC    

SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC 

Sunday 22/02/2025 NSW Masters ChampionshipsNSW Masters ChampionshipsNSW Masters ChampionshipsNSW Masters Championships SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC 

WednesdayWednesdayWednesdayWednesday    25/02/202625/02/202625/02/202625/02/2026    LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30----9.00pm)9.00pm)9.00pm)9.00pm)    HSCHSCHSCHSC    

Friday 27/02/2026 No carnival HSC 

Saturday 28/02/2026 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) 

NSW Combined Event Championships (NSW Combined Event Championships (NSW Combined Event Championships (NSW Combined Event Championships (7777ssss----15s)15s)15s)15s)    

HSC 

MaitlandMaitlandMaitlandMaitland    

Sunday 1/03/2025 NSW Combined Event Championships (NSW Combined Event Championships (NSW Combined Event Championships (NSW Combined Event Championships (7777ssss----15s)15s)15s)15s) MaitlandMaitlandMaitlandMaitland 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 MarchMarchMarchMarch    ----    AprilAprilAprilApril    
 

Friday 06/03/2026 LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm) HSC 

Saturday 07/03/2026 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) HSC 

ThursdayThursdayThursdayThursday    12/0312/0312/0312/03////2026202620262026    NSW Junior ChampionshipsNSW Junior ChampionshipsNSW Junior ChampionshipsNSW Junior Championships    (13s (13s (13s (13s ––––    U20s)U20s)U20s)U20s)    SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC    

FridayFridayFridayFriday    13/013/013/013/03/20263/20263/20263/2026    LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30-9.00pm)    

NSW Junior ChampionshipsNSW Junior ChampionshipsNSW Junior ChampionshipsNSW Junior Championships    (13s (13s (13s (13s ––––    U20s)U20s)U20s)U20s)    

HSC 

SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC    

SaturdaySaturdaySaturdaySaturday    15/03/202615/03/202615/03/202615/03/2026    AWD (8:30 – 10:00)    

NSW Junior ChampionshipsNSW Junior ChampionshipsNSW Junior ChampionshipsNSW Junior Championships    (13s (13s (13s (13s ––––    U20s)U20s)U20s)U20s)    

SSSSOPACOPACOPACOPAC    

WednesdayWednesdayWednesdayWednesday    18/03/202618/03/202618/03/202618/03/2026    LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30LA/Juniors/Seniors carnival (5.30----9.00pm)9.00pm)9.00pm)9.00pm)    HSCHSCHSCHSC    

ThursdayThursdayThursdayThursday    19191919/03/2026/03/2026/03/2026/03/2026    NSW Open ChampionshipsNSW Open ChampionshipsNSW Open ChampionshipsNSW Open Championships    SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC    

FridayFridayFridayFriday    20/03/202620/03/202620/03/202620/03/2026    No carnival 

NSW Open ChampionshipsNSW Open ChampionshipsNSW Open ChampionshipsNSW Open Championships    

    

SOSOSOSOPACPACPACPAC    

Saturday 21/03/2026 AWD (8:30 – 10:00)    

NSW LA Championships (NSW LA Championships (NSW LA Championships (NSW LA Championships (9999ssss----12s)12s)12s)12s)    

NSW Open ChampionshipsNSW Open ChampionshipsNSW Open ChampionshipsNSW Open Championships    

SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC    

SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC    

Sunday 22/03/2026 NSW LA Championships (9sNSW LA Championships (9sNSW LA Championships (9sNSW LA Championships (9s----12s)12s)12s)12s)    

NSW Open ChampionshipsNSW Open ChampionshipsNSW Open ChampionshipsNSW Open Championships 

SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC    

SOPACSOPACSOPACSOPAC 

Saturday 29/03/2025 AWD (8:30 – 10:00) – Last comp morning HSC 

    Mid April Mid April Mid April Mid April 

2026202620262026    

Australian Junior Australian Junior Australian Junior Australian Junior NationalsNationalsNationalsNationals    

ALACALACALACALAC    

BrisbaneBrisbaneBrisbaneBrisbane    

 


